
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OFFICE OF  
RISK MANAGEMENT 

 

Occupational Health Safety 
Management System (OHSMS) 

Consulting Services 

City Council Agenda Item 
 

Debra M. Ojo, MPA, Director 
April 4, 2019 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BACKGROUND  

2 

• Development and Implementation of City-wide Safety 
Management System 

• Provide Technical Support and Audit Training to ORM Staff 

• Provide Assistance with Gap Analysis and External SMS 
Audits 

• Provide Recommendations for New Operational Controls 

Occupational Health Safety Management System (OHSMS)  
Consultant Services  



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BACKGROUND  

3 

Original  
RFP Issued: 

November 7, 2017 City Council 
Recommendation: 

March  8, 2018 
Original 

RFP Closed: 
January 26, 2018 

Contract Extension 
requested  

from April 8, 2019 
to April 7, 2023 

City Council 
Recommendation: 

April 4, 2019 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION 

4 

• Staff Recommends Approval of Contract Renewal – Ensafe, 
Inc. 

 

• Contract Cost:  $100,000 

 

• Contract Term: Four years, with an option to extend up to 
180 days (April 8, 2019 – April 7, 2023) 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OFFICE OF  
RISK MANAGEMENT 

 

Occupational Health Safety 
Management System (OHSMS) 

Consulting Services 

City Council Agenda Item 
 

Debra M. Ojo, MPA, Director 
April 4, 2019 


